TOWN OF PERINTON LEGAL NOTICE OF ADOPTION LOCAL LAW OF THE YEAR 2024 AMENDMENT TO CHAPTER 186 CODE OF THE TOWN OF PERINTON REVISED TAX EXEMPTION ON PROPERTY OWNED BY MEMBERS OF VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTING COMPANIES OR VOLUNTARY AMBULANCE SERVICES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Section 186 of the Code of the Town of Perinton was duly amended by resolution of the Town Board and duly adopted at a regular meeting thereof held on March 27, 2024, at 7:30 pm at the Town Hall, 1350 Turk Hill Road, Fairport, NY 14450, after a Public Hearing thereon held at the same place and time. The amended section of code may be reviewed in the Town Clerk's Office, 1350 Turk Hill Road, Fairport, NY during normal business hours.

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF PERINTON Janelle Reed Town Clerk

Dated: April 3, 2024